RESOLUTION APPROVING THE PURCHASE OF SNOW MELTER EQUIPMENT

.....

MOTIONED BY: Assadourian SECONDED BY: Friedrich

WHEREAS, the North Hudson Sewerage Authority (hereinafter "Authority) is a public body, duly formed under the Sewerage Authorities law, constituting Chapter 138 of the Laws of New Jersey of 1946, as amended (Chapter 14A of Title 40 of the New Jersey Statutes Annotated) and possesses the powers set forth therein; and

WHEREAS, the Authority will be assisting with snow removal from both the plant sites, as well as local municipalities. The new Snow Melter will be installed at the Adams Street plant under a separate contract, and will be used to melt snow delivered to the site, and send it back into the collection system for further treatment; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to a solicitation of bids for the Snow Melter, one (1) bid was received from Trius, Inc., in the amount of \$818,887.00; and

WHEREAS, the Facilities Review Board has reviewed the proposal and recommends the approval of equipment.

.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Authority approves the purchase from Trius Inc., for the Snow Melter Equipment in the amount of \$818,887.00.00.

DATED: NOVEMBER 17, 2022

RECORD OF COMMISSIONERS' VOTE

	YES	NO	ABSTAIN
Commissioner Kappock	X		
Commissioner Marotta	X		
Commissioner Gardiner	X		
Commissioner Friedrich	X		
Commissioner Guzman	X		
Commissioner Velazquez	X		
Commissioner Barrera	X		
Commissioner Zucconi	X		
Commissioner Assadourian	X		

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS RESOLUTION WAS DULY ADOPTED BY THE NORTH HUDSON BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS ON NOVEMBER 17, 2022.





Mr. Fredric J. Pocci, PE, Authority Engineer North Hudson Sewerage Authority 1600 Adams Street Hoboken, NJ 07030

> North Hudson Sewerage Authority Procurement of Snow Melter Equipment Engineer's Award Recommendation

Our Reference: Project 101715-TO44

November 4, 2022

Dear Mr. Pocci:

111 Wood Avenue South Iselin NJ 08830-4112 United States of America

T +1 (800) 832 3272 F +1 (973) 376 1072 mottmac.com/americas On Thursday, October 20, 2022 at 1:00 PM, bids were received for the purchase of stationary snow melting equipment. The NHSA received a single bid in the amount of eight hundred eighteen thousand, eight hundred and eighty-seven dollars (\$818,887.00) by Trius, Inc., the manufacturer representative of the Trecan Model 80 SG Snow Melter.

The Trecan Snow Melter is a well-known manufacturer for snow melting equipment and a supplier of equipment fleets for multiple public agencies throughout the northeast, including the New Jersey Department of Transportation (NJDOT), the Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission, and the New York City Department of Sanitation.

Mott MacDonald has contacted the bidder, and they have indicated they are available to supply the equipment in accordance with the contract documents. Since, this Contract represents the purchase of equipment and does not involve construction, the Authority will waive the requirement for a performance bond.

In our opinion the Authority has received a competitive and responsive bid for the project. Accordingly, we recommend that the Authority award the contract for the 2022 Procurement of Snow Melter Equipment Trius, Inc. at the November 17, 2022 meeting to. This recommendation is subject to review of the bid documents by Authority's legal counsel.

If you have any questions or comments, please do not hesitate to contact our office.

Very truly yours,

Mott MacDonald

Kevin P. Wynn, PE Vice President

T +1973-912-2537 F +1973-912-2455

kevin.wynn@mottmac.com

